## 2024 SCYYRA Dick Sweet Perpetual

Naples Sabot Team Race Series July 8 – LBYC · July 15 – NHYC · July 22 - SDYC

## NOTICE OF RACE



Sweet #1	LBYC	July 8	Matt Peter	508-237-6481
Sweet #2	NHYC	July 15	Adrienne MacLaren	949-723-3072
Sweet #3	SDYC	July 22	Erik Hallback	619-758-6320

All SCYYRA Junior Sailing Programs are invited to register one team for 3vs3 Naples Sabot team racing, by 1700 PDT, Wed, July 3, with ten berths available; first come, first served. Second teams will be considered after July 3, based on vacancies. Teams compete for the Dick Sweet Perpetual Trophy which will be presented at the last event.

- Visit <u>https://www.scyyra.org/series/16/dick-sweet-info</u> to register online by July 3. \$140 Entry Fee, per team. Hosting clubs shall receive a credit of \$140, which may be applied as the entry fee for their primary team.
- The regatta will be governed by the current Racing Rules of Sailing, the prescriptions of US Sailing, and the Team Racing Rules (Appendix D), except those altered by the Sailing Instructions.
- Coaches will serve as limited umpires for the Dick Sweet Series, with coaches of competing teams riding together in an umpire boat, when teams meet. EVERY team shall be accompanied by a coach, unique to that team, and capable of serving in this umpire capacity. Clubs fielding two teams must provide two such coaches.
- For events north of Camp Pendleton, teams in that region shall supply a coachboat. For events south of Camp Pendleton, teams in that region shall supply a coachboat.
- All boats must be in compliance with INSA rules. Correction weights will be required in accordance with INSA Gross Weight Rule, Section A and INSA Hull Weight rules.
- Schedule: 0900-1000 Registration and Rigging, 1000 Competitors Meeting, 1030 First Race. Due to the number of races, the schedule will be strictly followed. DON'T BE LATE!

Dick Sweet Series Chairman – Brian Stanford – 619-517-7122 cell btstanford@gmail.com WEBSITE – www.scyyra.org